
National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Education
Government of India

Welcome to Data Capturing System: ENGINEERING
Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2026'
Institute Name: Dream Institute of Technology [IR-E-C-6304]

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

UG [4 Years Program(s)] 240 240 240 240 - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 36 36 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [4 Years
Program(s)]

671 88 759 684 75 0 134 287 5 0 0 416

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

27 2 29 29 0 0 11 12 0 0 0 23

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 360 56 2020-21 299 2022-23 262 207 280000(Two Lakh
Eighty Thousand
Only)

8

2020-21 240 34 2021-22 192 2023-24 180 174 350000(Three lakh
Fifty Thousand )

6

2021-22 240 34 2022-23 175 2024-25 162 140 350000(Three lakh
Fifty thousand only)

7

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2021-22 36 17 2022-23 12 9 240000(Two Lakh
Forty Thousand Only)

0

2022-23 36 7 2023-24 7 5 240000(Two Lakh
Forty Thousand Only)

0



2023-24 36 16 2024-25 15 7 350000(Three Lakh
Fifty Thousand Only)

0

UG3  UG4: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2024-25 Students admitted in the academic year 2025-26 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 0

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Full Time 0 0 0

Part Time 0 0 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only) 383309 (Three lakh eighty three thousand three hundred and
nine only)

517479 (Five Lakh Seventeen Thousand Four Hundred
Seventy Nine )

911439 (Nine Lakh Eleven Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Nine
Only )

New Equipment and software for Laboratories 2480812 (Twenty four lakh eighty thousand eight hundred and
twelve only)

1509927 (Fifteen Lakh Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty
Seven )

2793768 (Twenty Seven Lakh Ninety Three Thousand Seven
Hundred Sixty Eight Only)

Engineering Workshops 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 53696 (Fifty Three Thousand Six Hundred Ninety Six Only)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall , library, Lab, Engg
workshops excluding expenditure on Land and Building)

1915390 (Nineteen lakh fifteen thousand three hundred and
ninety only)

2298395 (Twenty Two Lakh Ninety Eight Thousand Three
Hundred Ninety Five )

1868999 (Eighteen Lakh Sixty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred
Ninety Nine Only)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 28462867 (Two crore eighty four lakh sixty two thousand eight
hundred and sixty seven only)

27762992 (Two Crore Seventy Seven Lakh Sixty Two
Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Two )

21874356 (Two Crore Eighteen Lakh Seventy Four Thousand
Three Hundred Fifty Six Only )

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

14759839 (One crore forty seven lakh fifty nine thousand eight
hundred and thirty nine only)

20805773 (Two Crore Eight Lakh Five Thousand Seven
Hundred Seventy Three )

12199214 (One Crore Twenty One Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand
Two Hundred Fourteen Only)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 229522 (Two lakh twenty nine thousand five hundred and
twenty two only)

146153 (One Lakh Forty Six Thousand One Hundred Fifty
Three )

52252 (Fifty Two Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Two Only )

IPR



Calendar year 2024 2023 2022

No. of Patents Published 20 16 2

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 2 0 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 2 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 115000 0 0

Amount Received in Words One lakh fifteen thousand only Zero Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 60% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 60% of the buildings

Faculty Details2

Srno Name Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 PRATIK SARKAR Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 176 Yes 15-07-2015 -- Regular

2 ARINDAM MONDAL Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 100 Yes 08-04-2017 -- Regular

3 SAYAK SARKAR Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 79 Yes 02-01-2019 -- Regular

4 ASMITA PODDAR Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 131 Yes 19-01-2019 -- Regular

5 ARITRA DEY Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 72 Yes 27-08-2019 -- Regular

6 SUSHOVAN ROY Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 84 Yes 25-08-2020 -- Regular

7 Bivas Roy Associate Professor Male Ph.D 240 Yes 25-09-2021 -- Regular

8 Payel Bhattacharya Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 180 Yes 14-04-2022 -- Regular

9 WASIM MOLLA Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 102 Yes 03-02-2017 -- Regular



10 MOFIZUL ISLAM Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 74 Yes 01-06-2019 -- Regular

11 MD FARID HOSSAIN Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 78 Yes 13-08-2019 -- Regular

12 SK SABIR Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 72 Yes 16-08-2019 -- Regular

13 SANDIP BOSE Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 183 Yes 15-05-2010 -- Regular

14 UJJAL MAJHI Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 104 Yes 02-02-2016 -- Regular

15 SABIR AKHTAR
MALLICK

Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 96 Yes 08-01-2018 -- Regular

16 ANIRBAN BASU Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 105 Yes 18-01-2017 -- Regular

17 ABHISHEK SAHA Associate Professor Male M.Tech 227 Yes 01-08-2008 -- Regular

18 PRITHICK SAHA Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 183 Yes 01-08-2010 -- Regular

19 GOUTAM SIL Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 270 Yes 19-08-2019 -- Adhoc / Contractual

20 SHARMISTHA ROY Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 139 Yes 15-01-2014 -- Regular

21 SAURAV GHOSH Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 65 Yes 07-11-2020 -- Regular

22 SUSHOBHAN ROY Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 156 Yes 01-08-2012 -- Regular

23 SANJIB MAITY Assistant Professor Male M.COM 234 Yes 01-12-2017 -- Regular

24 Anway Sarkar Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 137 Yes 02-08-2022 -- Regular

25 Aditya Shankar Ghosh Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 68 Yes 02-08-2022 -- Regular

26 Amit Kumar
Chakraborty

Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 194 Yes 12-08-2022 -- Regular

27 Manasi Das Associate Professor Female Ph.D 101 Yes 01-12-2022 -- Regular

28 ABHIJIT BHOWMIK Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 72 Yes 01-12-2021 -- Regular

29 AKASH ROY Associate Professor Male Ph.D 180 Yes 17-08-2022 -- Regular

30 DEBOJYOTI BANIK Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 54 Yes 26-07-2022 -- Regular

31 SHUBHANKAR
HALDER

Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 120 Yes 23-11-2022 -- Regular

32 HOSSAINARA
BEGUM

Assistant Professor Female M.E. 75 Yes 21-09-2021 -- Regular

33 PIYALI MONDAL Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 61 Yes 02-08-2022 -- Regular

34 SHONALI
CHATTERJEE

Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 28 Yes 28-03-2023 -- Regular

35 SUSHMA DAS Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 168 Yes 01-11-2023 -- Regular

36 ASIF RAHAMAN
MOLLA

Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 49 Yes 12-09-2023 -- Regular

37 SHEIKH JELLAR
REHMAN

Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 456 Yes 29-08-2023 -- Regular

38 ABHISHEK BAGCHI Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 60 Yes 29-08-2023 -- Regular

39 DIPANKAR SARKAR Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male Ph.D 276 Yes 01-07-2007 -- Regular



40 SOURAV CHABRI Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 13 Yes 16-07-2024 -- Regular

41 OMPRAKASH
MAHATA

Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 13 Yes 16-07-2024 -- Regular

42 BIKRAM DASS Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 13 Yes 03-09-2024 -- Regular

43 INDRAJIT
BANDYOPADHYAY

Associate Professor Male Ph.D 312 Yes 09-03-2024 -- Regular

44 TANMOY MAHATA Assistant Professor Male M.A 36 Yes 24-09-2024 -- Regular

45 RISHAV SINGH Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 13 Yes 02-04-2024 -- Regular

46 ARVIND KUMAR Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 105 No 18-10-2016 05-06-2025 Regular

47 ASHADUL MUNSI Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 82 No 01-09-2018 12-03-2025 Regular

48 SUVENDU NANDI Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 25 No 29-08-2023 09-01-2025 Regular

49 SUNNY MAJUMDER Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 84 No 29-08-2023 29-03-2025 Regular

50 SUBHODIP SAHA Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 13 No 03-12-2024 14-08-2025 Regular

51 TRILOCHAN PATRA Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 168 No 02-08-2022 03-03-2025 Regular

52 KAUSHIK GIRI Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 162 No 09-09-2019 07-10-2025 Regular

53 TRINA BISWAS Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 25 No 01-12-2023 06-02-2025 Regular

54 ARUNDHATI ROY Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 13 No 16-07-2024 14-03-2025 Regular

55 JOY KUMAR
MONDAL

Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 48 No 03-10-2023 10-06-2025 Regular

56 RUJDA PARVEEN Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 36 No 15-09-2023 11-01-2025 Regular

57 ANANYA DAS Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 33 No 29-03-2023 27-06-2025 Regular

58 UTTIYA SARKAR Assistant Professor Male M.A 276 No 10-08-2016 14-08-2025 Regular

59 UTPALENDU
MONDAL

Assistant Professor Male MBA 268 No 25-03-2023 13-06-2025 Regular

60 SANTOSHI SINGH Assistant Professor Female MBA 1 Yes 19-07-2025 -- Regular

61 DEBAJYOTI
CHATTERJEE

Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 288 Yes 02-05-2025 -- Regular

62 ALOK SARDAR Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 1 Yes 12-08-2025 -- Regular

63 SUPRATIM ROY Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 108 Yes 01-03-2025 -- Regular

64 SWARUP KUMAR
PATRA

Professor Male Ph.D 228 Yes 01-03-2025 -- Regular

65 NAGMA SULTANA Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 1 Yes 01-07-2025 -- Regular

66 ABDUL MAJID
SHAIKH

Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 1 Yes 01-07-2025 -- Regular

67 PRIYANKA DAS Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 1 Yes 09-09-2025 -- Regular

68 ACHISMITA MAITY Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 1 Yes 09-12-2025 -- Regular

69 SARBENDU ROY Associate Professor Male Ph.D 180 Yes 10-07-2025 -- Regular



70 IBRAK HOSSAIN Assistant Professor Male M.Tech No 18-08-2023 06-11-2024 Regular

71 RAJESWARI ROY
CHOWDHURY

Associate Professor Female Ph.D 60 Yes 10-09-2025 -- Regular



National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Education
Government of India

Welcome to Data Capturing System: INNOVATION
Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2026'
Institute Name: Dream Institute of Technology [IR-I-C-6304]

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

UG [4 Years Program(s)] 240 240 240 240 - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 36 36 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [4 Years
Program(s)]

671 88 759 684 75 0 134 287 5 0 0 416

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

27 2 29 29 0 0 11 12 0 0 0 23

Start up recognized by DPIIT/startup India

Name of Venture Year of recognition by DPIIT/startup India DPIIT/Start up India Registration No.

NA 0 NA

Startups which have got VC investment in previous 3 years

Name of startups DPIIT No. Amount received Organisation Name Year of receiving VC investment Achievement Level Type of Investment

NA NA 0 NA Select Year Select Level NA

Seed Funding

Name of the Start-up DPIIT No. Seed funding received(in
Rupees)

Name of Government
Organization providing Seed

Funding

Year of Receiving the Fund Achievement Level Type of Investment

NA NA 0 NA NA NA NA

FDI investment in previous 3 years

Name of startups DPIIT No. FDI investment received(in
Rupees)

Organization Name Year of receiving FDI
investment

Achievement Level Type of Investment

NA NA 0 NA NA NA NA

Innovation grant received from govt. organization in previous 3 years



Name of Government organisation from which grant is
received

Name of the Program or Scheme Amount of Grant received Year of receiving grant

nil nil 0 2024-25

Patents

Calendar year 2024 2023 2022

No. of Patents Published 20 16 2

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Patents Commercialized & Technology Transferred

Calendar year 2024 2023 2022

Patents Commercialized & Technology Transferred 0 0 0

Income from Technology Transferred(in Rupees). 0 0 0

Innovations at various stages of Technology Readiness Level

Name of the Start-up DPIIT No. Innovation Name Stage of technology

NA NA 0 NA

Ventures/startups grown to turnover of 50 lacs

Name of startups DPIIT No. Company's Turnover

NA NA NA

Alumni that are Founders of Forbes/Fortune 500 companies

Name of the Alumni Program passed from Year of passing Founder of company Year in which company appeared in Forbes /
Fortune 500

nil 0 0 0 0

Pre-incubation Activities

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Number of participants in Pre-incubation activities 21 26 22

Expenditure on pre-incubation activities 229522 146153 52252

Incubation Activities

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Number of participants Incubated 0 0 0

Expenditure on incubation activities 0 0 0

Income generated by institution through incubation activities 0 0 0



FDP

Academic year Title of Course Program Coordinator(PC) Contact Details of(PC) No.of Participants Expenditure Program Start Date Program End Date

2024-25 Innovation through Microchip
Embedded Systems
Developer

Pratik Sarkar 9933707122 34 300000 2025-03-17T00:00:00.000Z 2025-03-22T00:00:00.000Z

Academic Courses in Innovation, Entrepreneurship and IPR

Academic year Title of Course Course Code Type of Course Level of Course(UG/PG/PhD) Course Offering
Department/Centre/ UnitName

Total Credit Score

2024-25 Project Management and
Entrepreneurship

HSMC 701 Core Course UG Computer Science and
Engineering

3

2024-25 Entrepreneurship OE-EC704C Elective Course UG Electronics and Communication
Engineering

3

Faculty Details1

Srno Name Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 ABDUL MAJID
SHAIKH

Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 1 Yes 01-07-2025 -- Regular

2 ALOK SARDAR Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 1 Yes 12-08-2025 -- Regular

3 ARUNDHATI ROY Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 13 No 16-07-2024 14-03-2025 Regular

4 DEBAJYOTI
CHATTERJEE

Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 288 Yes 02-05-2025 -- Regular

5 JOY KUMAR
MONDAL

Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 48 No 03-10-2023 10-06-2025 Regular

6 Payel Bhattacharya Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 180 Yes 14-04-2022 -- Regular

7 RUJDA PARVEEN Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 36 No 15-09-2023 11-01-2025 Regular

8 SAYAK SARKAR Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 79 Yes 02-01-2019 -- Regular

9 SUBHODIP SAHA Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 13 No 03-12-2024 14-08-2025 Regular

10 SWARUP KUMAR
PATRA

Professor Male Ph.D 228 Yes 01-03-2025 -- Regular

11 WASIM MOLLA Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 102 Yes 03-02-2017 -- Regular

12 ACHISMITA MAITY Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 1 Yes 09-12-2025 -- Regular

13 Anway Sarkar Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 137 Yes 02-08-2022 -- Regular

14 ASMITA PODDAR Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 131 Yes 19-01-2019 -- Regular

15 HOSSAINARA
BEGUM

Assistant Professor Female M.E. 75 Yes 21-09-2021 -- Regular

16 MOFIZUL ISLAM Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 74 Yes 01-06-2019 -- Regular

17 PRIYANKA DAS Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 1 Yes 09-09-2025 -- Regular

18 SANTOSHI SINGH Assistant Professor Female MBA 1 Yes 19-07-2025 -- Regular



19 SHUBHANKAR
HALDER

Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 120 Yes 23-11-2022 -- Regular

20 SUSHOBHAN ROY Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 156 Yes 01-08-2012 -- Regular

21 UJJAL MAJHI Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 104 Yes 02-02-2016 -- Regular

22 ABHIJIT BHOWMIK Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 72 Yes 01-12-2021 -- Regular

23 Amit Kumar
Chakraborty

Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 194 Yes 12-08-2022 -- Regular

24 ARVIND KUMAR Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 105 No 18-10-2016 05-06-2025 Regular

25 DEBOJYOTI BANIK Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 54 Yes 26-07-2022 -- Regular

26 KAUSHIK GIRI Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 162 No 09-09-2019 07-10-2025 Regular

27 PIYALI MONDAL Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 61 Yes 02-08-2022 -- Regular

28 SABIR AKHTAR
MALLICK

Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 96 Yes 08-01-2018 -- Regular

29 SHARMISTHA ROY Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 139 Yes 15-01-2014 -- Regular

30 SUNNY MAJUMDER Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 84 No 29-08-2023 29-03-2025 Regular

31 TANMOY MAHATA Assistant Professor Male M.A 36 Yes 24-09-2024 -- Regular

32 ABHISHEK BAGCHI Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 60 Yes 29-08-2023 -- Regular

33 ANANYA DAS Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 33 No 29-03-2023 27-06-2025 Regular

34 ASHADUL MUNSI Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 82 No 01-09-2018 12-03-2025 Regular

35 DIPANKAR SARKAR Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male Ph.D 276 Yes 01-07-2007 -- Regular

36 Manasi Das Associate Professor Female Ph.D 101 Yes 01-12-2022 -- Regular

37 PRATIK SARKAR Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 176 Yes 15-07-2015 -- Regular

38 SANDIP BOSE Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 183 Yes 15-05-2010 -- Regular

39 SHEIKH JELLAR
REHMAN

Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 456 Yes 29-08-2023 -- Regular

40 SUPRATIM ROY Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 108 Yes 01-03-2025 -- Regular

41 TRILOCHAN PATRA Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 168 No 02-08-2022 03-03-2025 Regular

42 ABHISHEK SAHA Associate Professor Male M.Tech 227 Yes 01-08-2008 -- Regular

43 ANIRBAN BASU Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 105 Yes 18-01-2017 -- Regular

44 ASIF RAHAMAN
MOLLA

Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 49 Yes 12-09-2023 -- Regular

45 GOUTAM SIL Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 270 Yes 19-08-2019 -- Adhoc / Contractual

46 MD FARID HOSSAIN Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 78 Yes 13-08-2019 -- Regular

47 PRITHICK SAHA Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 183 Yes 01-08-2010 -- Regular

48 SANJIB MAITY Assistant Professor Male M.COM 234 Yes 01-12-2017 -- Regular



49 SHONALI
CHATTERJEE

Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 28 Yes 28-03-2023 -- Regular

50 SUSHMA DAS Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 168 Yes 01-11-2023 -- Regular

51 TRINA BISWAS Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 25 No 01-12-2023 06-02-2025 Regular

52 Aditya Shankar Ghosh Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 68 Yes 02-08-2022 -- Regular

53 ARINDAM MONDAL Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 100 Yes 08-04-2017 -- Regular

54 BIKRAM DASS Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 13 Yes 03-09-2024 -- Regular

55 IBRAK HOSSAIN Assistant Professor Male M.Tech No 18-08-2023 06-11-2024 Regular

56 NAGMA SULTANA Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 1 Yes 01-07-2025 -- Regular

57 RAJESWARI ROY
CHOWDHURY

Associate Professor Female Ph.D 60 Yes 10-09-2025 -- Regular

58 SARBENDU ROY Associate Professor Male Ph.D 180 Yes 10-07-2025 -- Regular

59 SK SABIR Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 72 Yes 16-08-2019 -- Regular

60 SUSHOVAN ROY Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 84 Yes 25-08-2020 -- Regular

61 UTPALENDU
MONDAL

Assistant Professor Male MBA 268 No 25-03-2023 13-06-2025 Regular

62 AKASH ROY Associate Professor Male Ph.D 180 Yes 17-08-2022 -- Regular

63 ARITRA DEY Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 72 Yes 27-08-2019 -- Regular

64 Bivas Roy Associate Professor Male Ph.D 240 Yes 25-09-2021 -- Regular

65 INDRAJIT
BANDYOPADHYAY

Associate Professor Male Ph.D 312 Yes 09-03-2024 -- Regular

66 OMPRAKASH
MAHATA

Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 13 Yes 16-07-2024 -- Regular

67 RISHAV SINGH Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 13 Yes 02-04-2024 -- Regular

68 SAURAV GHOSH Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 65 Yes 07-11-2020 -- Regular

69 SOURAV CHABRI Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 13 Yes 16-07-2024 -- Regular

70 SUVENDU NANDI Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 25 No 29-08-2023 09-01-2025 Regular

71 UTTIYA SARKAR Assistant Professor Male M.A 276 No 10-08-2016 14-08-2025 Regular



National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Education
Government of India

Welcome to Data Capturing System: OVERALL
Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2026'
Institute Name: Dream Institute of Technology [IR-O-C-6304]

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

UG [4 Years Program(s)] 240 240 240 240 - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 36 36 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [4 Years
Program(s)]

671 88 759 684 75 0 134 287 5 0 0 416

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

27 2 29 29 0 0 11 12 0 0 0 23

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 360 56 2020-21 299 2022-23 262 207 280000(Two Lakh
Eighty Thousand Only)

8

2020-21 240 34 2021-22 192 2023-24 180 174 350000(Three lakh
Fifty Thousand )

6

2021-22 240 34 2022-23 175 2024-25 162 140 350000(Three lakh
Fifty thousand only)

7

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2021-22 36 17 2022-23 12 9 240000(Two Lakh
Forty Thousand Only)

0

2022-23 36 7 2023-24 7 5 240000(Two Lakh
Forty Thousand Only)

0



2023-24 36 16 2024-25 15 7 350000(Three Lakh
Fifty Thousand Only)

0

UG3  UG4: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2024-25 Students admitted in the academic year 2025-26 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 0

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Full Time 0 0 0

Part Time 0 0 0

PG (Student pursuing MD/MS/DNB program till 2024-25 Students admitted in the academic year 2025-26 should not be entered here)

Number of students pursuing PG (MD/MS/DNB) program 0

No. of students Graduating in PG (MD/MS/DNB) program

2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

0 0 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 383309 (Three lakh eighty three thousand three hundred and
nine only)

517479 (Five Lakh Seventeen Thousand Four Hundred
Seventy Nine Rupees and Zero Paisa Only)

911439 (Nine Lakh Eleven Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Nine
Only )

New Equipment for Laboratories 2480812 (Twenty four lakh eighty thousand eight hundred and
twelve only)

1509927 (Fifteen Lakh Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty
Seven Rupees and Zero Paisa Only)

2793768 (Twenty Seven Lakh Ninety Three Thousand Seven
Hundred Sixty Eight Only)

Engineering Workshops 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 53696 (Fifty Three Thousand Six Hundred Ninety Six Only)

Studios 0 (zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

1915390 (Nineteen lakh fifteen thousand three hundred and
ninety only)

2298395 (Twenty Two Lakh Ninety Eight Thousand Three
Hundred Ninety Five Rupees and Zero Paisa Only)

1868999 (Eighteen Lakh Sixty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred
Ninety Nine Only)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure



Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 28462867 (Two crore eighty four lakh sixty two thousand eight
hundred and sixty seven only)

27762992 (Two Crore Seventy Seven Lakh Sixty Two
Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Two Rupees and Zero Paisa
Only)

21874356 (Two Crore Eighteen Lakh Seventy Four Thousand
Three Hundred Fifty Six Only )

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

14759839 (One crore forty seven lakh fifty nine thousand eight
hundred and thirty nine only)

20805773 (Two Crore Eight Lakh Five Thousand Seven
Hundred Seventy Three Rupees and Zero Paisa Only)

12199214 (One Crore Twenty One Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand
Two Hundred Fourteen Only)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 229522 (Two lakh twenty nine thousand five hundred and
twenty two only)

146153 (One Lakh Forty Six Thousand One Hundred Fifty
Three Rupees and Zero Paisa Only)

52252 (Fifty Two Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Two Only)

IPR

Calendar year 2024 2023 2022

No. of Patents Published 20 16 2

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 2 0 0

Total no. of Funding Agencies 2 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 115000 0 0

Amount Received in Words 0 Zero Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 2 0 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 2 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 115000 0 0

Amount Received in Words One lakh fifteen thousand only Zero Zero

Executive Development Program/Management Development Programs

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management
Development Programs

0 0 0

Total no. of Participants 0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)(Excluding Lodging
& Boarding Charges)

0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings in Words Zero Zero Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 60% of the buildings



2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 60% of the buildings

Accreditation

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? NO

Multiple Entry/Exit and Indian Knowledge System

1. Has your institution implemented multiple entry/exit in your institution? NO

2. Has your institution been teaching courses in Indian Languages? YES

3. Has your institution introduced courses on Indian Knowledge System? YES

4. Has your institution established the Grievance Redressal Cell? YES

5. Is your institution admitting students through National and State Level entrance exam? YES

Sustainable Living Practices

1. What specific programs does the institution/university have in place to reduce or eliminate single-use plastics on campus?

• Transition to biodegradable or compostable alternatives

2. What actions has the institution/university taken to reduce its carbon footprint? (Select all that apply)

• Renewable energy installations

• Sustainable procurement

3. What is the level of recycling infrastructure available on your campus?

• Comprehensive infrastructure (bins, awareness, collection systems)

4. What type of rainwater harvesting system has been implemented at your institution/university?

• Rooftop Rainwater Harvesting System

5.Which renewable energy sources are installed on your institution/ university campus ? (Please select all that apply)

• Solar Panels

6. What is the institution’s approach to minimizing food waste?

• Composting systems

Faculty Details2

Srno Name Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 Aditya Shankar Ghosh Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 68 Yes 02-08-2022 -- Regular

2 ARINDAM MONDAL Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 100 Yes 08-04-2017 -- Regular

3 BIKRAM DASS Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 13 Yes 03-09-2024 -- Regular



4 IBRAK HOSSAIN Assistant Professor Male M.Tech No 18-08-2023 06-11-2024 Regular

5 NAGMA SULTANA Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 1 Yes 01-07-2025 -- Regular

6 RAJESWARI ROY
CHOWDHURY

Associate Professor Female Ph.D 60 Yes 10-09-2025 -- Regular

7 SARBENDU ROY Associate Professor Male Ph.D 180 Yes 10-07-2025 -- Regular

8 SK SABIR Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 72 Yes 16-08-2019 -- Regular

9 SUSHOVAN ROY Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 84 Yes 25-08-2020 -- Regular

10 UTPALENDU
MONDAL

Assistant Professor Male MBA 268 No 25-03-2023 13-06-2025 Regular

11 AKASH ROY Associate Professor Male Ph.D 180 Yes 17-08-2022 -- Regular

12 ARITRA DEY Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 72 Yes 27-08-2019 -- Regular

13 Bivas Roy Associate Professor Male Ph.D 240 Yes 25-09-2021 -- Regular

14 INDRAJIT
BANDYOPADHYAY

Associate Professor Male Ph.D 312 Yes 09-03-2024 -- Regular

15 OMPRAKASH
MAHATA

Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 13 Yes 16-07-2024 -- Regular

16 RISHAV SINGH Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 13 Yes 02-04-2024 -- Regular

17 SAURAV GHOSH Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 65 Yes 07-11-2020 -- Regular

18 SOURAV CHABRI Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 13 Yes 16-07-2024 -- Regular

19 SUVENDU NANDI Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 25 No 29-08-2023 09-01-2025 Regular

20 UTTIYA SARKAR Assistant Professor Male M.A 276 No 10-08-2016 14-08-2025 Regular

21 ABHISHEK SAHA Associate Professor Male M.Tech 227 Yes 01-08-2008 -- Regular

22 ANIRBAN BASU Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 105 Yes 18-01-2017 -- Regular

23 ASIF RAHAMAN
MOLLA

Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 49 Yes 12-09-2023 -- Regular

24 GOUTAM SIL Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 270 Yes 19-08-2019 -- Adhoc / Contractual

25 MD FARID HOSSAIN Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 78 Yes 13-08-2019 -- Regular

26 PRITHICK SAHA Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 183 Yes 01-08-2010 -- Regular

27 SANJIB MAITY Assistant Professor Male M.COM 234 Yes 01-12-2017 -- Regular

28 SHONALI
CHATTERJEE

Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 28 Yes 28-03-2023 -- Regular

29 SUSHMA DAS Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 168 Yes 01-11-2023 -- Regular

30 TRINA BISWAS Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 25 No 01-12-2023 06-02-2025 Regular

31 ABHISHEK BAGCHI Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 60 Yes 29-08-2023 -- Regular

32 ANANYA DAS Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 33 No 29-03-2023 27-06-2025 Regular

33 ASHADUL MUNSI Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 82 No 01-09-2018 12-03-2025 Regular



34 DIPANKAR SARKAR Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male Ph.D 276 Yes 01-07-2007 -- Regular

35 Manasi Das Associate Professor Female Ph.D 101 Yes 01-12-2022 -- Regular

36 PRATIK SARKAR Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 176 Yes 15-07-2015 -- Regular

37 SANDIP BOSE Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 183 Yes 15-05-2010 -- Regular

38 SHEIKH JELLAR
REHMAN

Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 456 Yes 29-08-2023 -- Regular

39 SUPRATIM ROY Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 108 Yes 01-03-2025 -- Regular

40 TRILOCHAN PATRA Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 168 No 02-08-2022 03-03-2025 Regular

41 ACHISMITA MAITY Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 1 Yes 09-12-2025 -- Regular

42 Anway Sarkar Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 137 Yes 02-08-2022 -- Regular

43 ASMITA PODDAR Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 131 Yes 19-01-2019 -- Regular

44 HOSSAINARA
BEGUM

Assistant Professor Female M.E. 75 Yes 21-09-2021 -- Regular

45 MOFIZUL ISLAM Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 74 Yes 01-06-2019 -- Regular

46 PRIYANKA DAS Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 1 Yes 09-09-2025 -- Regular

47 SANTOSHI SINGH Assistant Professor Female MBA 1 Yes 19-07-2025 -- Regular

48 SHUBHANKAR
HALDER

Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 120 Yes 23-11-2022 -- Regular

49 SUSHOBHAN ROY Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 156 Yes 01-08-2012 -- Regular

50 UJJAL MAJHI Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 104 Yes 02-02-2016 -- Regular

51 ABDUL MAJID
SHAIKH

Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 1 Yes 01-07-2025 -- Regular

52 ALOK SARDAR Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 1 Yes 12-08-2025 -- Regular

53 ARUNDHATI ROY Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 13 No 16-07-2024 14-03-2025 Regular

54 DEBAJYOTI
CHATTERJEE

Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 288 Yes 02-05-2025 -- Regular

55 JOY KUMAR
MONDAL

Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 48 No 03-10-2023 10-06-2025 Regular

56 Payel Bhattacharya Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 180 Yes 14-04-2022 -- Regular

57 RUJDA PARVEEN Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 36 No 15-09-2023 11-01-2025 Regular

58 SAYAK SARKAR Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 79 Yes 02-01-2019 -- Regular

59 SUBHODIP SAHA Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 13 No 03-12-2024 14-08-2025 Regular

60 SWARUP KUMAR
PATRA

Professor Male Ph.D 228 Yes 01-03-2025 -- Regular

61 WASIM MOLLA Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 102 Yes 03-02-2017 -- Regular

62 ABHIJIT BHOWMIK Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 72 Yes 01-12-2021 -- Regular



63 Amit Kumar
Chakraborty

Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 194 Yes 12-08-2022 -- Regular

64 ARVIND KUMAR Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 105 No 18-10-2016 05-06-2025 Regular

65 DEBOJYOTI BANIK Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 54 Yes 26-07-2022 -- Regular

66 KAUSHIK GIRI Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 162 No 09-09-2019 07-10-2025 Regular

67 PIYALI MONDAL Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 61 Yes 02-08-2022 -- Regular

68 SABIR AKHTAR
MALLICK

Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 96 Yes 08-01-2018 -- Regular

69 SHARMISTHA ROY Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 139 Yes 15-01-2014 -- Regular

70 SUNNY MAJUMDER Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 84 No 29-08-2023 29-03-2025 Regular

71 TANMOY MAHATA Assistant Professor Male M.A 36 Yes 24-09-2024 -- Regular


